

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS 2/1/21 - 1/31/22

<u>Column1</u>	<u>Column2</u>	<u>Column3</u>	<u>Column4</u>	<u>Column5</u>
ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>		<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
1. PAVEMENT RECLAMATION				
<i>Murray Paving & Reclamation, Holliston, MA</i>				
WINNING BIDDER'S NAME				
Pavement Reclamation	\$ 5.00	sq yd	5,000	\$ 25,000.00
Calcium Chloride for dust control	\$ 1.50	gallon	0	\$ -
Adjust Structures	\$ 250.00	each	150	\$ 37,500.00
Structure Remodeling	\$ 1.00	each	75	\$ 75.00
Structures Rebuilt	\$ 250.00	vert ft	0	\$ -
Excess Loading of Reclaimed Material	\$ 20.00	cubic yd	0	\$ -
Lower/Raise Manholes	\$ 250.00	each	150	\$ 37,500.00
Lower/Raise Water Gates	\$ 250.00	each	75	\$ 18,750.00
Lower/Raise Gas Gates	\$ 0.01	each	150	\$ 1.50
Trucking	\$ 100.00	hour	0	\$ -
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 118,826.50
2. COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING				
<i>Sealcoating, Inc. dba indus, Braintree, MA</i>				
WINNING BIDDER'S NAME				
Cold In-Place Recycling, including fog seal	\$ 5.53	per sq yd	117,000	\$ 647,010.00
Core Sampling	\$ 3,485.00	per day	12	\$ 41,820.00
Mix Design	\$ 5,510.00	per proj/loc	7	\$ 38,570.00
Portland Cement Stabilizing Agent/Mineral Filler	\$ 225.00	per ton	484	\$ 108,900.00
Liquid Asphalt Stabilizing Agent	\$ 3.71	per gallon	57,200	\$ 212,212.00
Pave RAP or Aggregate Ahead of Recycler	\$ 0.74	per sq yd	51,000	\$ 37,740.00
Pre-Milling Pavement	\$ 1.23	per sq yd	51,000	\$ 62,730.00
Gravel for Base Repair	\$ 33.50	per cubic yd	260	\$ 8,710.00
Hot Mix Asphalt for Base Repair	\$ 385.00	per ton	699	\$ 269,115.00
Lower & Raise Existing Structures	\$ 995.00	each	191	\$ 190,045.00
Structure Rebuild	\$ 327.50	vertical feet	48	\$ 15,720.00
Adjust Water Gates and other small structures	\$ 760.00	each	135	\$ 102,600.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 1,735,172.00
3. PERMANENT TRENCH PATCH REPAIRS				
<i>Lorusso Corp., Plainville, MA</i>				
WINNING BIDDER'S NAME				
4-Inch Grind & Inlay	\$ 52.00	per sq yd	1,050	\$ 54,600.00
1 1/2-Inch Grind & Inlay	\$ 24.00	per sq yd	11,290	\$ 270,960.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 325,560.00

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS 2/1/21 - 1/31/22

ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		Estimated Quantity	Total Value
4. IN-PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT	ZONE A: Abington, Bridgewater, West Bridgewater			
<i>T. Miozzi, Inc., N. Kingston, RI</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Hot Mix Asphalt	\$ 74.78	per ton	13,400	\$ 1,002,052.00
Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 4.00	per gallon	2,850	\$ 11,400.00
Cold Planing	\$ 2.35	per sq yd	17,500	\$ 41,125.00
Structure Adjustments	\$ 300.00	each	162	\$ 48,600.00
Structures Remodeled	\$ 450.00	each	3	\$ 1,350.00
Structures Rebuilt	\$ 400.00	per vert ft	103	\$ 41,200.00
Hand Work	\$ 125.00	per ton	576	\$ 72,000.00
Unclassified Excavation	\$ 14.00	per cubic yd	0	\$ -
Sawcutting	\$ 1.25	per lin ft	300	\$ 375.00
Playgrounds/Parking Lots	\$ 105.00	per ton	0	\$ -
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 1,218,102.00
4. IN-PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT	ZONE B: Canton, Foxborough, Milton, Sharon			
<i>T. Miozzi, Inc., N. Kingston, RI</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Hot Mix Asphalt	\$ 74.78	per ton	11,426	\$ 854,436.28
Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 4.00	per gallon	4,800	\$ 19,200.00
Cold Planing	\$ 2.35	per sq yd	52,689	\$ 123,819.15
Structure Adjustments	\$ 300.00	each	225	\$ 67,500.00
Structures Remodeled	\$ 450.00	each	10	\$ 4,500.00
Structures Rebuilt	\$ 400.00	per vert ft	35	\$ 14,000.00
Hand Work	\$ 125.00	per ton	150	\$ 18,750.00
Unclassified Excavation	\$ 14.00	per cubic yd	500	\$ 7,000.00
Sawcutting	\$ 1.25	per lin ft	2,150	\$ 2,687.50
Playgrounds/Parking Lots	\$ 105.00	per ton	2,510	\$ 263,550.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 1,375,442.93

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS 2/1/21 - 1/31/22

ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		Estimated Quantity	Total Value
4. IN-PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT	ZONE C: Dighton, Raynham			
<i>T. Miozzi, Inc., N. Kingston, RI</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Hot Mix Asphalt	\$ 74.78	per ton	1,000	\$ 74,780.00
Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 4.00	per gallon	100	\$ 400.00
Cold Planing	\$ 2.35	per sq yd	12,500	\$ 29,375.00
Structure Adjustments	\$ 300.00	each	10	\$ 3,000.00
Structures Remodeled	\$ 450.00	each	1	\$ 450.00
Structures Rebuilt	\$ 400.00	per vert ft	1	\$ 400.00
Hand Work	\$ 125.00	per ton	100	\$ 12,500.00
Unclassified Excavation	\$ 14.00	per cubic yd	10	\$ 140.00
Sawcutting	\$ 1.25	per lin ft	1,000	\$ 1,250.00
Playgrounds/Parking Lots	\$ 105.00	per ton	150	\$ 15,750.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 138,045.00
6. CHIP SEAL				
<i>All States Asphalt, Sunderland, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Leveling/Shim Course	\$ 152.50	per ton	1,820	\$ 277,550.00
Stone Chip Seal	\$ 2.83	per sq yd	39,500	\$ 111,785.00
Double Chip Sealing	\$ 5.00	per sq yd	31,700	\$ 158,500.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 547,835.00
7. RUBBER CHIP SEAL				
<i>All States Asphalt, Sunderland, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Rubber Chip Seal	\$ 5.05	per sq yd	203,500	\$ 1,027,675.00
Level/Shim Course	\$ 152.50	per ton	1,320	\$ 201,300.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 1,228,975.00
8. MICRO PAVING				
<i>Sealcoating, Inc. dba indus, Braintree, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Surface Course, 1 lift	\$ 3.25	per sq yd	31,600	\$ 102,700.00
Level & Surface Course (2 lifts)	\$ 5.24	per sq yd	2,100	\$ 11,004.00
Leveling Course and Surface Course with Crack Repair, 2 lifts (sq yds)	\$ 5.82	per sq yd	1,100	\$ 6,402.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 120,106.00

**Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS 2/1/21 - 1/31/22**

ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		Estimated Quantity	Total Value
9. CAPE SEALING				
<i>Sealcoating, Inc. dba indus, Braintree, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Cape Sealing	\$ 7.68	per sq yd	23,100	\$ 177,408.00
Cape Sealing with Crack Repair	\$ 8.23	per sq yd	3,100	\$ 25,513.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 202,921.00
10. BONDED WEARING COURSE				
<i>All States Asphalt, Sunderland, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Bonded Wearing Course application	\$ 7.05	per sq yd	118,100	\$ 832,605.00
Leveling Course	\$ 152.50	per ton	1,000	\$ 152,500.00
structure Adjustments	\$ 370.00	per structure	134	\$ 49,580.00
Structure Remodels	\$ 500.00	per structure	14	\$ 7,000.00
Structure Rebuilds	\$ 300.00	per vert ft	14	\$ 4,200.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 1,045,885.00
11. CRACK SEALING				
<i>Superior Sealcoat, Wilmington, MA</i>				
	\$ 5,609.00	per day	60	\$ 336,540.00
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>	\$ 9.12	per gallon	59,000	\$ 538,080.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 874,620.00
12. POLYMER-MODIFIED CRACK SEALING				
<i>Sealcoating, Inc. dba indus, Braintree, MA</i>				
	\$ 6,195.00	per day	66	\$ 408,870.00
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>	\$ 10.90	per gallon	35,500	\$ 386,950.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 795,820.00
13. CHLORINATED RUBBER TRAFFIC LINE PAINTING				
<i>Markings, Inc., Pembroke, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
4" White or Yellow lines	\$ 0.051	per lin ft	6,592,100	\$ 336,197.10
4" Yellow Hatch Lines	\$ 0.250	per lin ft	5,400	\$ 1,350.00
Crosswalks	\$ 0.510	per lin ft	26,350	\$ 13,438.50
Stopline	\$ 0.510	per lin ft	15,350	\$ 7,828.50
Stop Words	\$ 17.500	each	187	\$ 3,272.50
Parking Lines	\$ 0.280	per lin ft	11,800	\$ 3,304.00
Ts and Ls	\$ 4.750	each	510	\$ 2,422.50
Directional arrows (federal)	\$ 23.750	each	190	\$ 4,512.50
8' "only"	\$ 33.750	each	48	\$ 1,620.00
3' "only"	\$ 15.000	each	42	\$ 630.00
8' "school"	\$ 48.500	each	46	\$ 2,231.00

**Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS 2/1/21 - 1/31/22**

ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		Estimated Quantity	Total Value
Traffic Islands	\$ 15.000	each	37	\$ 555.00
Railroad Crossings	\$ 75.000	each	41	\$ 3,075.00
Removal of Existing Paint Lines	\$ 1.250	per sq ft	22,800	\$ 28,500.00
Grinding for Inlay	\$ 0.950	per sq ft	1,700	\$ 1,615.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 410,551.60
14. THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC LINE PAINTING				
<i>Markings, Inc., Pembroke, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
4" white or yellow line	\$ 0.430	per lin ft	158,160	\$ 68,008.80
12" white line	\$ 2.650	per lin ft	3,200	\$ 8,480.00
8' "only"	\$ 155.000	each	555	\$ 86,025.00
3' "Only"	\$ 10.000	each	55	\$ 550.00
8' "school"	\$ 195.000	each	586	\$ 114,270.00
Removal of Existing Thermo. Lines	\$ 1.250	per sq ft	4,410	\$ 5,512.50
Grinding for Inlay	\$ 0.950	per sq ft	5,710	\$ 5,424.50
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 288,270.80
15. EPOXY TRAFFIC LINE PAINTING				
<i>Markings, Inc., Pembroke, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
4" white or yellow line	\$ 0.315	per lin ft	325,500	\$ 102,532.50
12" white line	\$ 1.950	per lin ft	3,300	\$ 6,435.00
8' "only"	\$ 135.000	each	25	\$ 3,375.00
3' "Only"	\$ 25.000	each	25	\$ 625.00
8' "school"	\$ 205.000	each	65	\$ 13,325.00
Removal of Existing Thermo. Lines	\$ 1.250	per sq ft	12,600	\$ 15,750.00
Grinding for Inlay	\$ 0.950	per sq ft	11,300	\$ 10,735.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 152,777.50
16. GUARD RAILS, INSTALLATION OF STEEL BEAM				
<i>Premier Fence, Canton, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Straight (Galvanized, Metal Posts)	\$ 33.60	per foot	4,742	\$ 159,331.20
Straight (Galvanized, Wooden Posts)	\$ 33.60	per foot	1,543	\$ 51,844.80
Straight (Rust, Wooden Posts)	\$ 33.60	per foot	1,793	\$ 60,244.80
Curved (Galvanized)	\$ 27.00	per foot	951	\$ 25,677.00
Curved (Rust)	\$ 27.00	per foot	611	\$ 16,497.00
End Pieces (Galvanized)	\$ 80.00	each	157	\$ 12,560.00
End Pieces (Rust)	\$ 80.00	each	95	\$ 7,600.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 333,754.80

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS 2/1/21 - 1/31/22

ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		Estimated Quantity	Total Value
17. STRUCTURE WORK				
<i>Tasco Construction, Belmont, MA</i>				
WINNING BIDDER'S NAME			Est Qty	
Structures Adjusted (1-5 per mobilization)	\$ 650.00	per structure		
Structures Adjusted (6-10 per mobilization)	\$ 552.00	per structure		
Structures Adjusted (11-20 per mobilization)	\$ 520.00	per structure		
Structures Adjusted (20+ per mobilization)	\$ 455.00	per structure		
AVERAGE PRICE - ADJUSTED	\$ 544.25	per structure	204	\$ 111,027.00
Structures Remodeled (1-5 per mobilization)	\$ 650.00	per structure		
Structures Remodeled (6-10 per mobilization)	\$ 552.00	per structure		
Structures Remodeled (11-20 per mobiliztn)	\$ 520.00	per structure		
Structures Remodeled (20+ per mobilization)	\$ 455.00	per structure		
AVERAGE PRICE - REMODELED	\$ 544.25	per structure	108	\$ 58,779.00
Structures Rebuilt (1-5 per mobilization)	\$ 650.00	per vert ft		
Structures Rebuilt (6-10 per mobilization)	\$ 552.00	per vert ft		
Structures Rebuilt (11-20 per mobilization)	\$ 520.00	per vert ft		
Structures Rebuilt (20+ per mobilization)	\$ 455.00	per vert ft		
AVERAGE PRICE - REBUILT	\$ 544.25	per vert ft	148	\$ 80,549.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 250,355.00
18. INSTALLATION OF SUB-DRAINS				
<i>R J Gabriel, Bridgewater, MA</i>				
WINNING BIDDER'S NAME				
Sub-Drain installation	\$ 35.00	per lin ft	1,090	\$ 38,150.00
Hot Mix Asphalt paving following installation	\$ 120.00	per ton	130	\$ 15,600.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 13.00	per sq yd	130	\$ 1,690.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 55,440.00
19. CATCH BASINS CLEANED				
<i>Road-Way Maintenance Services, Inc., Plymouth, MA</i>				
WINNING BIDDER'S NAME				
Contents deposited in town	\$ 22.50	each	3,310	\$ 74,475.00
Contents removed from town	\$ 33.00	each	7,060	\$ 232,980.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 307,455.00
20. CATCH BASINS CLEANED & MEASURED				
<i>Road-Way Maintenance Services, Inc., Plymouth, MA</i>				
WINNING BIDDER'S NAME				
Contents deposited in town	\$ 23.50	each	6,310	\$ 148,285.00
Contents removed from town	\$ 34.00	each	16,640	\$ 565,760.00
	Item Sub-Total			\$ 714,045.00

**Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS 2/1/21 - 1/31/22**

ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		Estimated Quantity	Total Value
21. TUB GRINDING				
<i>New England Recycling, Taunton, MA</i>	\$ 399.00	per hour	584	\$ 233,016.00
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>	Item Sub-Total			\$ 233,016.00
22. LOAM, COMPOST & GRAVEL SCREENING				
<i>G. Lopes, Taunton, MA</i>	\$ 388.00	per hour	344	\$ 133,472.00
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>	Item Sub-Total			\$ 133,472.00
23. MEDIUM CLASS EXCAVATOR SERVICES				
<i>R. J. Gabriel, Bridgewater, MA</i>	\$ 220.00	per hour	280	\$ 61,600.00
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>	Item Sub-Total			\$ 61,600.00
24. GRAD-ALL SERVICES				
<i>Tasco Construction, Belmont, MA</i>	\$ 500.00	per hour	304	\$ 152,000.00
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>	Item Sub-Total			\$ 152,000.00
25. CAT EXCAVATOR INCLUDING FOREMAN AND CREW				
<i>R. J. Gabriel, Bridgewater, MA</i>	\$ 515.00	per hour	256	\$ 131,840.00
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>	Item Sub-Total			\$ 131,840.00
26. SNOW & MATERIAL HAULING				
<i>NO ELIGIBLE BIDDERS</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Contents deposited - IN TOWN		per hour	96	\$ -
Contents removed - FROM TOWN		per hour	88	\$ -
	Item Sub-Total			\$ -
27. SNOW SHOVELING ON FLAT ROOVES				
<i>NO BIDS RECEIVED</i>				
		per hour	232	\$ -
28. SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AND SETTING OF CURBS AND EDGING				
<i>L A L Construction, Fall River, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Cement Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 70.00	per sq yd	84	\$ 5,880.00
Cement Concrete Sidewalk at Driveways	\$ 75.00	per sq yd	40	\$ 3,000.00
Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	\$ 135.00	per sq yd	20	\$ 2,700.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface and Driveway	\$ 50.00	per sq yd	5,569	\$ 278,450.00
Furnish & Install rubber ADA Handicap Panels, all color choices	\$ 0.01	each	7	\$ 0.07
Curb and Edging				

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS 2/1/21 - 1/31/22

ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		Estimated Quantity	Total Value
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VB - Curved	\$ 35.00	per lin ft	100	\$ 3,500.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VB - Straight	\$ 33.00	per lin ft	5,263	\$ 173,679.00
Furnish & Install Granite Transition Curb for wheelchair ramps & driveways Type VB - Curved	\$ 35.00	per lin ft	50	\$ 1,750.00
Furnish & Install Granite Transition Curb for wheelchair ramps & driveways Type VB - Straight	\$ 35.00	per lin ft	419	\$ 14,665.00
Furnish & Install Transition Slope to Vertical	\$ 0.01	each	10	\$ 0.10
Remove & Reset Granite Curb - Type SB	\$ 15.00	per lin ft	10	\$ 150.00
Remove & Reset Granite Curb - Type VB	\$ 28.00	per lin ft	10	\$ 280.00
Remove & Reset Granite Curb Corner	\$ 0.01	each	10	\$ 0.10
Remove & Reset Granite Curb Inlet	\$ 0.01	each	10	\$ 0.10
Remove & Reset Granite Edging	\$ 20.00	per lin ft	10	\$ 200.00
Remove & Stack Granite Curb	\$ 0.01	per lin ft	10	\$ 0.10
Remove & Stack Granite Curb Inlet	\$ 0.01	each	10	\$ 0.10
Miscellaneous: Additional work needed				
Earth Excavation	\$ 0.01	per cubic yd	100	\$ 1.00
Stump Excavation	\$ 0.01	per cubic yd	10	\$ 0.10
Topsoil Excavated and stacked	\$ 0.01	per cubic yd	10	\$ 0.10
Dense graded stone	\$ 50.00	per cubic yd	10	\$ 500.00
Processed gravel, in place	\$ 50.00	per cubic yd	10	\$ 500.00
Unclassified Excavation	\$ 50.00	per cubic yd	10	\$ 500.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 22.00	per sq yd	10	\$ 220.00
Drainage & Structure Work within Sidewalk/Curbs				
Furnish & Install 12" Pipe	\$ 90.00	per lin ft	10	\$ 900.00
Structures Adjusted	\$ 500.00	each	5	\$ 2,500.00
Structures Rebuilt	\$ 250.00	per vert ft	5	\$ 1,250.00
			Item Sub-Total	\$ 490,625.77
			GRAND TOTAL	\$ 13,442,513.90